
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  7/8/2024 3:49 PM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name: SAS Institute Inc

Term/Duration of Contract: July 1, 2024 - July 1 ,2025

Amount of Contract: $10,160.00 

Account: (general fund, grant, capital) 450.5231.100000.2060.B2300

Scope/Services:

SAS Institute Inc is an interface that enables users to write and submit code, as well 
as to use point-and-click tasks to generate queries, reports, and graphics. These 
services will be provided  as Professional Development training for selected team to  
the office of Research, Accountablity and Reporting in two sessions. The office will 
use the SAS platform to generate reports for the State on behalf of the Yonkers 
Public Schools District, in addition to generating reports for internal and external 
parties, this tool supports sustainable, effective, and efficient work for the Yonkers 
Public School District.

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive 
sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed 
bidding) GML 104b

Manager and Department Requesting Services:
Ms. Sabree Webb, Executive Director -The Office of Research, Accoutability, and 
Reporting 

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name:

Original Term of Contract:

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:

Scope:

Details of Previous Amendments:

Details of New Amendment:

Account:(general fund, grant, capital)

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:


